PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION Chairperson Margaret E. Curran

89 Jefferson Boulevard Commissioner Paul J. Roberti
Warwick RI 02888 Commissioner Herbert F. DeSimone
(401) 941-4500
MEMORANDUM
TO: Service List and Interested Parties
FROM Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
RE: United Water Rhode Island — Application to Change Rate Schedules
Docket No. 4434
DATE: September 23, 2013

Thank you for your participation at the September 20 Pre-Hearing Conference
held in the above-referenced matter. The parties identified at the conference are the
United Water Rhode Island, Town of South Kingstown, Town of Narragansett, Union
Fire District of South Kingstown and Division of Public Utilities and Carriers
(“Division”). The following represents the Procedural Schedule established in the
docket:

10/07/13 Deadline for filing Motion to Intervene

01/27/14 Filing of Intervenor and Division Direct Testimony
03/03/14 Filing of United Water’s Rebuttal Testimony

04/01/14 Filing of Intervenor and Division Surrebuttal Testimony
04/01/14 Deadline for filing Settlement

04/14/14 9:30 AM - Evidentiary Hearing Commences

04/15/14 Hearings Continue

04/30/14 Filing of Briefs

Public comment hearings will be scheduled in United Water’s service area of
Narragansett and South Kingstown in the month of March. The hearing dates will be
announced later.
cc Commissioners

Thomas Ahern
Commission/Division Staff
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Parties/Address

E-mail Distribution

Phone

United Water RI

Joseph A. Keough, Jr., Esq.
Keough & Sweeney

41 Mendon Ave.
Pawtucket, Rl 02861

jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com

401-724-3600

Gary S. Prettyman

United Water Mgmt. & Services, Inc.
200 Old Hook Road

Harrington Park, NJ 07640

gary.prettyman@UnitedWater.com

201-784-7083

Division of Public Utilities
Christy Hetherington, Esqg.
Dept. of Attorney General
150 South Main St.
Providence, Rl 02903

chetherington@riag.ri.gov

Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov

401-222-2424

John Spirito, Esq.
Division of Public Utilities & Carriers

Jspirito@ripuc.state.ri.us

sscialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us

jbell@ripuc.state.ri.us

amancini@ripuc.state.ri.us

Thomas S. Catlin

Exeter Associates, Inc.

10480 Little Patuxent Parkway
Suite 300

Columbia, MD 21044

tcatlin@exeterassociates.com

410-992-7500

Jerry Mierzwa
Exeter Associates, Inc.

jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com

Town of South Kingstown
Michael A. Ursillo, Esq.

South Kingstown Town Solicitor
Ursillo, Teitz & Ritch, Ltd.

2 Williams St.

Providence, Rl 02903

mikeursillo@utrlaw.com

401-331-2222

Town of Narragansett

Mark A. McSally, Esq.

Kelly, Kelleher, Reilly & Simpson
28 Caswell St.

Narragansett, Rl 02882

mmcsally@kkrs.com

401-789-7800

Union Fire District of So. Kingstown
Margaret L. Hogan, Esq.

Hogan & Hogan

344 Main St., Suite 200

Wakefield, Rl 02879

Hogan.hogan@verizon.net

401-782-4488

File an original and nine (9) copies w/:

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, Rl 02888

luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov

patricia.lucarelli@puc.ri.gov

sharon.colbycamara@puc.ri.gov

401-780-2107




